FORM-2

APPLICANTION FOR GRANT OF FACTORY LICENCE UNDER THE FACTORIES ACT, 1948 A NOTICE OF OCCUPATION SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS 6 AND 7

| Type Of License | No of Years | Registration Date | | License Up To |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Grant Of License | 5 Years | 02-Mar-2020 | | 31-Dec-2024 |
| Type Of Payment | Amount | Transaction no/Dat | te | Status |
| Application Fee(Online) | 7500.00 | RICO8578424461/ 2020 16:44:17 | Contraction in the second | Completed successfully. |
| 1. Full name of the factor | y with factory license number | | Labat Asi | a Private Limited, |
| 2. Full postal address and situation of the factory: | | | Plot No. 1408, Sector-82, JLPL Industrial Area, Rupnagar, Rupnagar | |
| 3. Nature of manufacturing process of processes : | | | Manufacturing of Medical Devices / Equipment (Audiology) | |
| 4. Name of values of print twelve months: | cipal products manufactured D | uring the last | (NA) | |
| Manufacturing of Medical | Devices / Equipment (Audiolog |) (YI | | |
| Electronic Card Assemblin | g | and the second second | | |
| Electronic components IQ | 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | - | | |
| Electronic Card Testing ar | nd calibration | | | |
| | 181 405 | | | |
| 5.1 Maximum number of a during the year: | workers proposed to be Employ | yed in any one day | 30 | |
| 5.3 Number of workers to | be ordinarily employed in the | factory: | 25 | |
| 6.1 Nature and total amount of power (K.W.) Installed or Proposed to be installed: | | | 39.00 | |
| | | | | |
| 6.2 Maximum amount of power (K.W.) proposed to be used: | | | 60.00 | |
| 7. Full name and residential address of the person and name of father Who shall be the manager of the factory for the purposes of the Act: | | | Rajneesh C. Sharma S/o,D/o,W/o Late Sh. Satish Sharma,# 2758-B, Sector-70, Mohali | |
| 8. Full name and residential address of the occupier and name of father: | | | Tarlochan Dev S/o,D/o,W/o Late Sh. Ram Prakash,# 4554-A, Super MIG, Sector-70, Mohali | |
| 8.1 The proprietor of the factory in case of a private firm or proprietary concern: | | | (NA) | |
| 8.2 Partner in case of partnership firm/concern: | | | (NA) | |
| 8.3 Directors in case of a public limited liability company or firm: | | | Yes (Enclosed Annexure) | |
| 8.4 Where a managing agent has been appointed the name of the managing agents and Directors thereof: | | | (NA) | |
| 8.5 Shareholders in case of have been appointed: | of a private company, where no | o Managing Agents | (NA) | |

100

8.6 The Chief Administrative Head in case of a Government or local fund (NA) factory:

9. Full name and address of the owner of the premises or building (including the precincts thereof) referred to in section 93:

Tarlochan Dev & Jaswinder Kaur,# 4554-A, Super MIG, Sector-70, Mohali

10. In the case of a factory constructed or extended after the date of commencement of the rules:

10.1 Reference number, and date of approval of the plans for site whether <code>N.A. / 01-Jan-0001</code> for old or new building and for construction or extension of factory by the state Government/Chief Inspector:

10.2 Reference number, and date of approval of the arrangements, if any,Made for the disposal of trade waste and effluents and the name of the authority granting such approval:

N.A. / 01-Jan-0001

Manager Name and Address Rajneesh C. Sharma,# 2758-B, Sector-70, Mohali

hai

Applicant/Occupier Name: Tarlochan Dev Address: Plot No. 1408, Sector-82, JLPL Industrial Area, Rupnagar, Rupnagar

JLPL Industrial Area-160062

Punjab,India

Dated: 05-Nov-2020

From

Chief Inspector of Factories, Punjab, Chandigarh.

То

- 1. Statistical Officer(Labour), Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. Chief Inspector Shops, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 3. Director, Health Department, Punjab, Chandigarh
- 4. Director, Industry, Punjab, Chandigarh
- 5. Additional Factory Inspector, O/o Director, Health Department Punjab, Chandigarh
- 6. Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Punjab, Chandigarh
- 7. Director, Employment, Punjab, Chandigarh
- 8. Regional Director, Employees State Insurance Corporation, Chandigarh (Punjab)
- 9. Director, Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh
- 10. Labour Inspector Grade-I/Grade-II
- 11. Assistant Labour Commissioner/Labour-cum-Conciliation Officer
- 12. Deputy Director of Factories/Assistant Director of Factories
- 13. Assistant Director of Factories (Civil)
- 14. Assistant Director of Factories (Chemical)
- 15. Assistant Director of Factories (Medical)
- 16. M/s

Mohali Mohali Director of Factory, Chandigarh Mohali Mohali Labat Asia Private Limited, Plot No. 1408, Sector-82, JLPL Industrial Area, Rupnagar, Rupnagar

Mohali Grade-I

17. Assistant Director, National Sample Survey Organisation, Government of India

No. TMPSAS0FL8654 Dated. 11-Nov-2020

Subject: - Registration of Factory under the Factories Act, 1948

This is to inform you that M/S Labat Asia Private Limited, Plot No. 1408, Sector-82, JLPL Industrial Area,

Rupnagar, Rupnagar is registered under the Factories Act, 1948 under section 2m(i) subject to the approval of factory building plan.

For Chief Inspector of Factories, Punjab

No. of workers Connected Load Manufacturing Process Name of Occupier Name of Manager Date of Registration under Factories 02-Mar-2020 Act, 1948

30 39.00 K.W. Manufacturing of Medical Devices / Equipment (Audiology) Tarlochan Dev Rajneesh C. Sharma